STIRLING MARATHON
Guelph, Ontario, Canada, N1C 0A1
MER241SS
2.7 cu.ft oven capacity with
hidden bake element
2 Heavy duty oven rack
Stainless steel handle
Removable glass door for easy
internal cleaning
Smooth glide storage drawer
24’’ Stainless Steel Deluxe Electric Coil Range
Convenient
appliance
outlet
Features
Format 24’’ Freestanding range
Cooktop Type Electric Coil
Element Power 2- 6’’ (1250W) 2- 8’’ (2100W)
Cooktop Surface Porcelain Up-Swept lift-up cooktop
Timer Digital LED Clock & Display
Cleaning Easy clean with hidden bake element
Burner-on Indicator Lights Yes
Oven-on Indicator Light Yes
Oven Capacity 2.7 cu.ft. (76L)
Broil Element Powerful 6-pass variable element
Stainless Steel Metal Door Removable window glass door for easy internal cleaning
Convenient Appliance Outlet Yes
Handle Colour Stainless Steel
Colour Option Stainless Steel
Electrical/Voltage 240V/60Hz
Dimensions (WxDxH) 23 5/8’’ x 24’’ x 45 1/16’’
Porcelain up-swept lift-up cooktop
  2- 6 inch elements (1250W) (4 spirals)
  2- 8 inch elements (2100W) (5 spirals)
1
2
3
4
5
6
Engineered to Perform